# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM427187

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Notion AI, Inc.		05/08/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Trove, Inc.
Street Address:	202 E. Huron Street
City:	Ann Arbor
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48104
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14**

Property Type Number Word Mark				
Number	Word Mark			
4958952	LOVE EMAIL			
4927499	N			
4927500				
5139325	TALK TO YOUR EMAIL			
86576554	NOTION			
86734776	NOTION AI			
86775148	NOTION			
87192638	RADAR			
87368813	SEND			
87375277	TROVE			
87232481	SAY SOMETHING			
87272580	COMMUNICATE INTELLIGENTLY			
87410178	TROVE AI			
87105667	HELLO FUTURE			
	4927499 4927500 5139325 86576554 86734776 86775148 87192638 87368813 87375277 87232481 87272580 87410178			

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2026002261

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (202) 600-2270

TRADEMARK REEL: 006054 FRAME: 0988 OP \$365.00 4958

900405697

**Email:** aspivak@mosaiclegalgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew Spivak c/o Mosaic Legal Group
Address Line 1: 5185 MacArthur Boulevard, NW, Suite 350

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20016-3341

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew N. Spivak
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew N. Spivak/
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2017

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=TROVE - Name Change Documentation#page1.tif source=TROVE - Name Change Documentation#page2.tif source=TROVE - Name Change Documentation#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006054 FRAME: 0989

Page 1

# Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NOTION AI, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NOTION AI, INC." TO "TROVE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2017, AT 6:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5402868 8100 SR# 20173230278

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Journal of Street of Stree

Authentication: 202512809

Date: 05-09-17

TRADEMARK REEL: 006054 FRAME: 0990 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 86:59 PM 95/08/2017
FILED 06:59 PM 05/08/2017
SR 20173230278 - File Number 5402868

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF NOTION AI, INC.

# (Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

NOTION AI, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law"),

### DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name of this corporation is Notion AI, Inc. and that this corporation was originally incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law on October 7, 2013 under the name Lift, Inc.

SECOND: That the board of directors duly of this corporation adopted resolutions proposing to amend the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and in the best interests of this corporation and its stockholders, and authorizing the appropriate officers of the corporation to solicit the consent of the stockholders therefor, which resolutions setting forth the proposed amendment is substantially as follows:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Article I of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Company be amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

### "ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation is Trove, Inc."

THIRD: That thereafter said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by written consent of the stockholders holding the requisite number of shares required by statute given in accordance with and pursuant to Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware with written notice to be given to those stockholders who did not consent as provided in that section.

GDSVF&H\2788690.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment of	of
the Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by its President this 8th day of May, 2017.	

/s/ Guy Suter	
Guy Suter, President	

GDSVF&H\2788690.2

**RECORDED: 05/11/2017** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006054 FRAME: 0992